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e State of Nebraska 1749
Rﬁ@ @JEWED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH ,oﬁ

o1 91978 BUREAU OF EXAMINING BOARDS

EXAKINING BOARDE APPLICATION FOR LICENSE TO PRACTICE MEDICINE {pRUREAL OF EXAMINING B0

LER. P
ol N 57 bF Medical Examiners: LINGOLN, NEBR

I neteby apply for certificate of registration te practice Medieine and Surgery in the State of Nebraska, and sub-
mit the following statement concerning my age, morai character, preliminary and medical education and practice,

1. Name.CARHART : LeROY, HARRISON
LAST NAME (Print neme in full, including rmdddle name) MIDDLE NAME
FIRST NAME

Permanent aadress....l.'Z.(}"ik...Rj:.,.....#j.B,....]:[ami1.$.Qn..S.c;uane_,_,__ﬂew .?ﬂi'":ny 086(}% e
p e

2. Place and date of REh #3'1'1333(')1;20?5&1‘}1@»\! Jergey. . 28 Ociober 1941 Age..
3. Present residence. QELULL AFB, Neb

.i:intended residence

4, Are you a citizen of the United States?

5. Preliminary and Pre-medical Education:

Give name and location of institutions attended, beginning with high school, with concize statement of period of

© 6, Medical Education:
1 have spent.,..........,.}:i'................years in the study of medicine in the institutions named beiow:

Day, Month, Year Day, Month, Year Name of School Location
29 August 1969 7 June 1973  Hahnemann Medical College & Hogpltal
"

From .. i,

FULOTL e eivreveeermoesemsresssesssssessermnressnsnere LOhcecremrevemiemssassanasssvmsamssmsntercs ?.,h.;i.‘,lade:l'phia’ Pemsyivania

FLOM.oirar - vreserermenns ST 7. ]

at.... ROy R SO POPTY Date attended
.......................................................... course of lectures of months each, and received & diploma from
................. conferring the degree of Doctor of Medicine (date).....auimiiesnrs
.................... M.D
{President, Secretary or Dean)
(SEAL)
CERTIFICATE OF INTERN SERVICE
This certifies that Dr. has rendered satisfactory and
continuoug service as an iniern in the. Hospital at
from to,
Dated
Superintendent of Hoapital
et -
Examination Fee $100.00 eteardel 0 gard HATSH BT 8,

orRS R A A t



RECTPROCITY AND NATIONAL BOARD

I# this application is for reciprocity, the following must be completed and notarized.

State.Medical.license # MD 035665 expires Dec. 31, 1978

(Give name of board issuing certificate)

2. Have you been a resident of such atate for a period of one year subsequent (following) the date of issuance

of said Heense?. No from . 18,

{¥es or no) (Month, day, year) , day, year) .
As T am in the milithry, ‘{}'SAFN I nave kept my regidence in New Jersey.
3. Have you ever filed an application in Nebraska? DO .
{Yesorno)
4. Have you ever failed in o written examination in Nebraska?..[80 .. . . Give partioulars ..o

(‘¥es or ne)

practice with the USAF, N/A
G."What has been your pursuit since you ceased practice?...
IOWA , NEW JERSEY

7. In what other states have you applied for license?

8. In what states do you hold a Jicense? . PENNSYIVANIA

9. Have you ever been denied a certificate or the right to take an examination?.....50 .. .....
(Yes or no)

10. Haz any state medical examining beard or other state agency revoked or suspended a license issued to you?

(Yes orno) (Give particulars)

11. Do you now or have you ever had a persomal problem with narcoties, drugs, or alcohol?.... verren b acantann
{¥Yes or no}

(Give particulars)

12, Have you ever been notified or reprimanded by any ageney or any complaint relative to the practice of

medicine 7
{Yes or no} {Give particulars)

13

Have you ever been charged with the violation of any law relative to the practice of medicine or relative to

any crime?.. Mo
(Yesorno)  (Give particulars)

Commissioned USAF 3 June 1964

34, Give brief record of military service

16, Affidavith ;LQ.RQVH&ZI’%EO%G&I’R&T'E, being duly sworn, deposes and says that the foregoing
{AppHcan:

statements are true.

I further soleminiy swear upon my honor that if granted a license to practice within the State of

Mebraska, that I shall abide by the laws of the State and adherg strig o the ethi f the profession.
oeo T (DAedT LT S =

(Signature of applicant)

State of,

Nebraska
} .

County of. Sarpy

In the state of Nebraska in said county on this... 4B gqo op October

AT 38
truthfully complied with the above,

7. personally appeared before me, and being duly sworn, deposes and says that he has carefully and

SEREAKL WOTARY < Btate of Hodrarky s fg e

(SEAL) " i o~
Al CAALA M, BERN Notary Public
o2l My Coren, Exp, Fob. 17, 1282




CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY OF STATE BOARD ISSUING ORIGINAL LICENSE
OR ATTACH CERTIFICATION OF NATIONAYL BOARD SCORES

Lo PR Cermeteeeeeeees eerersteeeeeeep e e , Becretary of the 3 : ;.
CRPLIEY That . o a eienmte e D sece s R s s se e e sy e e wag granted Certificate No. ...
to practi~= medinine in the State of,.. .. ¢ br————— S T on the.... e day of. e remere

based on wwikboR-ansmeairer, and that said certificate has never been revoked.

(Note:~If by written exarination for re-registration Secretary should so state.)

I further certify that the aforesaid e Ne AR L AR AR AR AR A<k IR AR RIS A s er e emr e atean
in his written examination before thiz Board, obtained a general average of.....ccieenns in the foliowing branches:
Subject Fer Cent Subject Per Cent

I hereby certify to the reputability of Dr at e et re e e and, based on the records

in this office, recommend him to the Department of Health as a fat and proper person to receive Nebraska Recipro-
eity License.

¥ also certify that the photograph, as appears on this application, is a liKeness of the $aid Do,

............................................................................. <2 the person named in the above statement, and our records show
he received the following diplomas frotn medical schools:
Name of School Date of Issue

(SBEAL OF STATE BCARD) ’ ’ ’ Secretary

Piace..., Date

RECOMMENDATION OF SECRETARY OF [} LOCAL [] COUNTY MEDICAL SOCIETY

IR Secretary of the...

Medical Society, certify that.....mcvenarmn

(¥ull name of applicant)
is personaily known to me, and that he is an ethical practitioner and is bf good moral and professional character.

T further certify that the said Dr. Cemrrmeeraanae e ere semcrenas

has been engaged in the reputable practice of medicine in the state of, for......

years immediately preceding the date of this application and that he has never been an itinerant or advert[smg
dector during the period he has practiced in this state. We have carefully reviewed ali the statements made by
the applicant herein and believe them to be frue in every respect,

{Note:—If licensee has not been engaged in practice continually, fix the time when he was out of practice

................................................... _ )

I also certify that the above photograph is a likeness of the said Dr..

I hereby recommend said applicant for a leense to practice medicine in the State of Nebraska,

.............. P
SEAL OF A‘L P ’6 C{"d:' (Note:—If Society has no seal the signature
SOCIETY must be acknowledged before o notary public.)

CERTIFICATE FROM THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE SOCIETY

I hereby certify that the records of my offite Show that D orrrssma s s r i e aressr sy e
has been & member and in good standing of the .................................................................................... State Medical
................ : et sessere oo BOC. 1€ PASEeiinie o yeaTS, and that he is now in good standing, Given under
my hand and the seal of...... e .....Btate Medieal
thiS..cen BB OF b3 v e ebeiaus e n et st s e bR e E e R R as 2 sk hRA b s srmat e nra Famenanren

Secretary



THIS SPACE FOR PHOTOGRAPH ) ) 1 No.

STATE OF NEBRASHEA
iDepartnoent of Health

" Practice of Medicine

¥or Use of Bepartment Only

MName.

Address

s

..mﬂﬁﬂo.wﬁo&.Wm%W? a - 7
Fee. iet. pma Tl 77 . ARy

. High School credits fifed
This 15 to certity that the shove Is u correct -

il

Bikeness of Phote of applicant
M.,sono of man;:!»
b.,m‘vu.n.d 3 H
Dean of School (for examination} .‘ B &
FaileQ .o

Secretary of Board (for reciprocity)

Date.




v_‘mag*.e

State of New Fersey

DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
DIVISION OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

John J, Degnan BOARD MEDICAL EXAMINERS © Adam K, Levin
ATTORNE Y GF NF 1AL 28 WEST STATE STHEET DHIRECTOR
TRENTON, N} oBsOn

September 5, 1979

Nebraska State Board of Examiners in Medicine & Surgery
P.0. Box 95007

Lincoln, Nebraglka

‘Dear Sirs

The files of the State Board of Medical Fxaminers of New Jergey

indicate that Leroy Ho Carhart, M.D. is licensed

to practice all branches of Medicine and Surgery in New Jersey,
iicenae # 36511 s dated _ August §, 1979 , and

is currently registered, Our fileg reveal no derogatdxy information,

Very t:t'uly~ Yours,

NEW JERSEY STATE BOARD
OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS ‘

AlTred #7 schuster
Executive Secretary

AdSemsg
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DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE) |0\
EHRLING BERGQUIST USAF REGIONAL HC ST%TAL
OFFUTT AIR FORCE BASE, NEBRASKA 58113 AT S

BUREAY

LINOCLN, NEBR.
{7 0ctober 1979

State of Nebraska

Bureau of Examining Boards

Department of Health

P. 0. Box 95007

Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 Re: LeRoy Carhart, M. D.

Sirs:

I am a resident of Nebraska and an active duty general surgeon at the
Bhrling Bergquist USAF Regional Hospital at Offutt AFB, Nebraska. I

am currently licensed in the state of Nebraska by reciprocation from

Mississippi to practice surgery and medicine.

I am writing a letter of recommendation for Dr. LeRoy Carhart, my fellow
surgeon and worker at Ehrling Bergquist Hospital. Dr. Carhart is my
senior and Chief of the Department of Surgery. He is board eligible in
general surgery and potentially board eligible in emergency medicine.

He comes from an Air Force sponsored pre-med and medical school program
from the east coast.

Dr. Carhart has the highest degree of integrity and confidence in his
work. He is dependable and mature in judgment; he shows intuitive skills
in medical and surgical care of patients. He is a hard-working, devoted
family man with unimpeachable qualifications as a physician. His stan-
dards of morality and spirituality are the highest.

I strongly recommend Dr. Carhart for a Nebraska state license to practice
medicine and surgery.

Sincerely

EE)CAN%¢”' S et

JAMES R, STATEN, Major, USAF, MC
General Surgery Service

Peace . + . ., iga our Profession



EURTIS HARRIS, M. D.
DEPRT. OF INTERNAL MEDIGINE
EHRLING BYERGQUIST HOSPITAL

OFFUTT AFB, NEB. 68113

TELEFHONE 2947477

28 September, 1979

State of Nebraska

Dept of Health

Bureau of Examining Boards
Lincoln, Nebraska 68509

oirss

I have been a professional of Dr., Leroy Carhart for approximately
one year. During that time T have found him to he a qualified and
dedicated physician of high moral character. I strongly support his
application for licensure in the State of Nebraska.

Yours truly,
Curtis Harris, M.D.

éz/:(?(,cf‘ %4:/(/2//; am ﬁ
/

' S0ARDS
1} OF DAMINING GOARDS
E\i% LINCOLY, NEBR,




THE FEDERATION OF STATE MEDICAL BOARDS
OF THE UNITED STATES, INC,
1612 SUMMIT AVENUE, SUITE 308
FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102

DATE September 17, 19_79

TO: NEBRASKA BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN MEDICINE AND SURGERY

SUBJECT: FLEX Examination Grades for LERQY H. CARHART, M.D.
##RR¥73, Box 263
Omaha, Neb, 08123

This is to certify that the above person took the FLEX Examination in 6/74 19
under Pennsylvania admisgion number. 72 and obtained
the following grades: FLEX Test Processing number_32741
BASIC SCIENCE:

Anatomy 67

Physiology 75

Biochemistry 65

Pathology 65

Microbiology 65

Pharmacology _,.Zg...___

Behavioral Science -

BASIC SCIENCE AVERAGE: 69.2

CLINICAL SCIENCE:

Medicine 1.

Surgery 75

Ohstetrics mﬁ...__.

Public Health 72

Pediatrics 75

Psychiatry 8 -

CLINICAL SCIENCE AVERAGE: o L6.8
CLINICAL COMPETENCE AVERAGE: _ 80.2
FLEX WEIGHTED AVERAGE: _ 776
Sinecerely,
%/ 5 /%D-
Harold E. Jervey, Jt., M.D. ﬁ e ;"‘ {.J g LT {
Executive Director-Secretary ‘i ﬁ}j‘%aa ,,,ii i h} :j}
H i v:,; St ij
i
HET :mf: mb Fon 1979
We have no unfavorable \ A BOARTDE
- NG BOARTS

information regarding ;5‘17"”' OF EXAMINIE 2 UL

the above named physician, ;



Atlantic City, 2&.& Jersey

@his is tn ertify that

Lermy . Carhart, Ir., M.B.

has serheh in the Atlantic ity Hledical @enter as

Thied and Houeth Year and Chyief Resident i General Surgery
Pamury 31, 1975 to Jure 30, 1978 |

T Witness Whereof me attach our names and seal this |
) thivtietl day of June, 1978, o

Birector um Hichical Ebucation Abnministrator

\@S\\K%\\@

Yresivent, Hedical Stall

STATE OF NEBRASKA RS

COUNTY OF SARPY ,Eﬁ.m is a true copy.
@x\ \% §Q

Notarv Prbhlin

-




Can 3 :
JEAN D. SHECHAN
BENERAL zoﬁpm«
m§w ﬁ

Fate Orf Nebraska

sunty of Sarpy.
gIs-is A _H_wﬂm now,me

Bhis is to certify that G@
LeRoy H. Carhart, 7> O

has satisfactorily 831&& the Ist Year
POSTGRADUATE MEDICAL TRAINING ?9: Eﬁﬁlﬁoé

. at the §m colm QBE :m>m. §&Sm~ Center,

Medica! Center Commaeander

AL \\.\R\mﬂ‘\\\x\,

Director of Professional Education

21 June 1974

Date of Presentation

wc_.auos General USAF

. ! 14
R LR § e B,
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(October 138, 1579

l.eRoy Harrison Carhart, M.D.
PSC #3, Box 152§
Offutt AFB, NE 68113

Dear Doctor Carhart:

We are pleased to advise that your applicatien for a license to

practice Medicine and Surgery in the State of Mebraska by Reciprocity has been
accepted.

Your Nebraska license number is 15162, dated October 17, 1979, and
your license will be forwarded to you as soon as the necessary signatures have
heen received. Pending its recelpt you may regard this letter as Officilal Hotice
that you are duly licensed in the State of Nebraska, and as your authority to
commence your practice,

May we extend our congratulations and best wishes for the successful
practice of your profession in Hebraska.

Sincerely yours,

Lex (. Higley, Director
Bureau of Examining Boards

m/jn



BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
OF THE STATE OF REBRASKA
LINCOLN, LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

IN THE MATTER OF THE REVOCATION
OF THE LICENSE OF:

Name Leroy Harrison Carhart, M.D.
Address R.R. 73, Box 263

LaPlatte, NE 68123
To: PRACTICE MEDICINE AND SURGERY
IN THE STATE OF NEBRASKA
WHEREAS, on August 31, 1983, Leroy Harrison Carhart, M.D. was given notice as
provided by law, calling his or her attention to the fact that the expiration
date of his or her license was October 1, 1983 and that a renewal fee of $20.00
must be paid on or before that date, and, WHEREAS, on October 21, 1983 said
renewal fee not having been paid, the said Leroy Harrison Carhart, M.D. was
given a second notice, advising him or her of such failure to pay said remewal
fee, calling his or her attention to Sectiom 71-110, Para 2 and 3 of the com-
piled statutes, as amended and quoted as follows:
“at least thirty days before the explration of a license, as set forth In
subsection (1) of this section, the Department of Health shall notify each
licensee by a letter addressed to him or her ai his or her last place of resi-
dence 28 noted upon its records. Any licensee, who fails to pay the renewal
fee, on or before the date of expiration of his or her license, shall be given a
second notice in the same manner advising him or her (a) of the failure to pay,
(b) that the license on that account has expired, (c) that the department will
suspend action for thirty days following the date of expiration, (d) that upon
the receipt of the annual or blemnial renewal fee, together with an additional
fee of five dollars, within that time, no order of revocation will be entered,
and (e) that upon the failure to receive the amount then due and five dollars in
addition to the regular renewal fee, as provided by subsection (1} of this
section, an order of revocatlon will be entered.
Any licensee who allows a license to lapse by failing to venew the same, as
provided in subsections (1) and (2) of this section, may be reinstated upon the
recommendation of the board of examiners for his or her profession and the
payment of the regular and additional remewal fees then due."
WHERFAS, the said Leroy Harrison Carhart, M.D. was further advised that if he or
she desired to retain his or her license he or she must act promptly and remit
back remewal fee, plus five dollars additional for late renewal, as by law
provided, or an order of revocation would be entered, a renewal slip being
enclosed therewith for his or her coavenience, and WHERFAS, the sald Teroy
Harrison Carhart, M.D. failed to respond to this second notice, NOW THEREFORE,
it is ordered that the license of said Leroy Harrison Carhart, M.D. is hereby

revoked., His or her licemse number being 15162. Dated at Lincoln, Lancaster

County, Nebraska, this lst day of December, 19383.

Gregg F. Wright, M.D., M.Ed.
Director of Health




APPLICATION FPOR REIUSTATEMENWT OF LICEWSE REVOXED
BY REASOW OF FAILDRE 10 PAY ANNUAL RENEWAL FEE

To the State Board of Examiners in Medicine and Surgery:
I hereby apply for reinstatement of my license to practice medicine and surgery in
the State of Nebraska, and submit herewith the statutory fee of §_45.00 .

Neme (in full)_ & £ iQu/ /&WLA{?,@«[QS’&J CW«W
Present address !fo‘-‘l@f( SI;C) ?«P);F% @Wjﬂﬂﬂ‘/ ldf’é é(f/ﬁ'?g

0 su OF PRACTICE
i - % B .
Practice in Nebraska: W A ,ﬁﬁ:[ w,lgﬁ_to J:f N 19%2/
From 19  to 19

Practice in other states, oeom U&/ﬁ-?z lﬁlé :ﬁ) p’(//‘ag%ﬂf 13

Name state:

From 13 to 19

Are you in practice of medicine at the present time? L{Alﬂ

.-¥f so, where? f:/V\/&, @W\»‘}Q/U«Ldé u&ﬂi"f? ﬁzﬁdp (9:{”0( ! lgf‘g i(/? 3
@&

Has your medical license, in *Iebzaska or elsewhere, previously been revoked or

suspended? /UG ] /{jd If so, state &etaz.la

State reason for failure to xenewc&/dﬁﬁf@ %J/U//‘:_é?[ﬂ—ﬁ 6!’-£7J g{f
Tseple idnsp o Sone (82 Anp)  wa€ Bed Z7
DI w07 LIS A 41 SCECY /cumﬁ’) A A s

1 solemnly declarg that the foregoing are true and cox

Dated.é.?.........//a......Signed
State of. /’75"{‘@%’/ J/f/ )
County ofg/?’Z/‘?.' A ;SS
CBupnt S /.. . in said county on this . 5P . day of
ﬂff’f’é’ﬂﬁ/" L. AD. 19.9%7 ., personally appearcd beforc me . . . 4 .+ 4
Z/"%_@/ ,/7!/ M/Mﬁ being duly sworn, deposes apd says that he has

carefully and truthfully complied with the above.

P « +'® & 0

Racommendation of President or Secretary of (Local, State, oxr c:ounty) Medmaa.
Soclety:
President or
I, Secretary of the

Medical Society, certify that

(full name of applicant}
is personally known to me, and that he is an ethical practitioner and is of good

moral and professional character.
]

Segret- or Proesident

Rrecommandation of Board: Reinstated {Yes) (o}

Secretary



BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
OF THE STATE OF NEBRASKA
LINCOLN, LANCASTER COUNTY, WEBRASKA

IN THE MATTER OF THE REVOCATION
OF THE LICERSE OF:

Name Leroy Harrison Carhart, M.D.
Address PSC 1 Box 1529

offutt AFB, NE 68113
Tot PRACTICE MEDICINE AND SURGERY
IN THE STATE OF NEBRASKA
WHEREAS, on September 1, 1980, lLeroy Harrilsom Carhart, M.D. was given notice as
provided by law, calling his attention to the fact that the expiration date of
his license was October 1, 1980 and that a remewal fee of $15,00 must be pald on
or before that date, and, WHEREAS, on October 1, 1980 said renewal fee not
having been pald, the sald Leroy Barrison Carhart, M.D. was givea a second
notice, advising him of such fallure to pay said renewal fee, calling his
attention to Section 71-110, Para 2 and 3 of the compiled statutes, as amended
and quoted as fellows:
"t least thirty days before the expiration of a licemse, as set forth in
subseetion (1) of this sectlon, the Department of Health shall notify each
licensee by a letter addressed to him o¥ her at his or her last place of resi-
dence as noted upon its records. Any licensee, who fails to pay the remewal
fee, on or before the date of expiration of his or her license, shall be glven a
second notice in the same manner advising him or her {a) of the fallure to pay,
(b} that-the license on that account has expired, (c) that the department will
suspend action for thirty days following the date of explration, (d) that upon
the receipt of the amnual or biemnilal renewal, Fee, together with an additional
fee of five dollars, within that time, no order of revocation will be enteved,
and (e) that upon the fallure to recelve the amount then due and five dollars in
addition te the regular renewal fee, as provided by subsectdon (1} of this
gection, an order of revocation will be entered.
Any licensee who allows a license to lapse by failing to rvenew the same, as
provided in subsections (1) and {2} of this section, may be relnstated upon the
recommendation of the board of examiners for his or her profession and the
payment of the regular and additional renewal fees then due.”
WHEREAS, the said Leroy Harrison Carhart, M.D. was further advised that if he
desired to retain his license he must act promptly and remlt back renewal fee,
plus five dollars additional for late remewal, as by law provided, or an order
of revocation would be entered, a vepmewal slip being enclosed therewith for his
conventence, and WHEREAS, the saild Leroy Barrison Carhart, M.D, falled to
respond to this escond notice, NOW THEREFORE, it is ordered that the license of

said Leroy Barrison Carhart, M.D. is hereby revoked. His license number being

15162, Dated at Lincoln, Lancaster County, Nebraska, this 12th day of December,

1980.

DM p oLl

Henry D. Smifh, M.D., M.P.H.
Director of Health
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APPLICATION FOR REINSTATEMENT OF LICENSE REVORED
BY REASON OF FAILURE TO PAY ANNUAL RENEWAL FEE

To the State Board of Examiners in Medicine and Surgery:

I hereby apply for reinstatement of my license to practice medicine and surgery in

the State of Nebraska, and submit herewith the statutory fee of § ﬁgg )( EO .
' Name {in full) /\E, @n—x‘ }‘p"ﬁ-@_ﬁié’of)r) ()MH-MT

éresent address }QQ"'} = @015 2D OmnAds A2 o V2 =1

sul Y OF PRACTICE

ept 17 p Ui e %,;t’—"ff .
Practice in Nebraska:  From fo-oygiy 197§ to Zwoe 19 A7 Fad

From 19 to 19
Practice in other states,
Name state: From 19  to 12

R——

From 12 to 19

Are you in practice of medicine at the present time? ('7,’&&1
- 5
.~TE so, where? L2 & {OLDiSr"t 7 él Lo ™ )4#6 /Z/e -

Has your medical license, in Nebraska or clsewhere, previously been revoked or

sugpended? /‘/ D - If so, state detatila;

State reason for failure to renew (} R L BT % %{:,%’ﬂ W ()

I solemnly declare tha’;ﬁthe foregoing are true and corre
/ . » . Bigned.
Yl in 7"
sfate of. /LY L) :
)s3,
County of. L . S |
Do A ,% ) #
m. . &, A [. A7l | in maid county on this .lr. . . day of

.+ AJD. 195;’/. . . . personally appeared before me . . . “ s

Dated.

Gt 707 veing duly sworn, deposes and says that he has

omplied with the above. %%z/
7

Notary Public
 or Secretary of (tocal, State, or County) Madical

My Conmmissiony EXPIRES
Appi 24, 1881

v CpAE

Pregident or
i, . ) secretary of the

Medical Society, certify that

{£ull name of applicant)
is personally known to me, and that he is an ethical practitioner and is of good

moral and professional character.
+

Secretary or President

Recommendation of Board: Reinstated (VYes) {No)

Secretary



BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTE

OF THE STATE OF NEBRASKA
LINCOLN, LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

IN THE MATTER OF THE REVOCATION
OF THE LICENSE OF:

Name Leroy Harrison Carhart, M.D.
Address E. R. 73
Box 263

North Platte, NE 69101
To: PRACTICE MEDICINE AND SURGERY

IN THE STATE OF NEBRASKA

WHEREAS, on August 28, 1981, Leroy Harrisom Carhart, M.D. was given notice as
provided by law, calling his attention to the fact that the expiration date of
his license was October 1, 1981 and that a renewal fee of $15.00 must be paid on
or before that date, and, WHEREAS, on October 15, 1981 said renewal fee not
having beea paid, the said Leroy Harrison Carhart, M.D. was given a second
notice, advising him of such failure to pay sald remewal fee, calling his
attention to Sectionm 71-110, Para 2 and 3 of the compiled statutes, as amended
and quoted as follows:

At least thirty days before the expiration of a licemse, as set forth in
subsection (1) of this section, the Department of Health shall notify each
licensee by a letter addressed to him or her at his or her last place of resi-
dence as nmoted upon its records. Any licensee, who falls to pay the renewal
fee, on or before the date of expiration of his or her license, shall be given a
second notice in the same manner advising him or ber (a) of the failure to pay,
(b) that the licemse on that account has expired, {c) that the department will
suspend action for thirty days following the date of expiratiom, {d) that upon
the receipt of the anaual or biennial remewal fee, together with an additional
fee of five dollars, within that time, ne order of revocation will be entered,
ané (e) that upon the failure to recelve the amount then due and five dollars in
addition to the regular remewal fee, as provided by subsection (1) of this
section, an order of revocation will be entered.

Any licensee whe allows a license to lapse by failing to renew the same, as
provided in subsectioms (1) and {2) of this section, may be reingtated upon the
recommendation of the board of examiners for his or her profession and the
payment of the regular and additional renewal fees then due.”

WHEREAS, the said Leroy Harrison Carhart, M.D. was further advised that if he
desired to retain his license he must act promptly and remit back renewal fee,
plus five dollars additional for late renewal, as by law provided, or an order
of revocation would be entered, a renewal slip being enclosed therewith for his
convenience, and WHEREAS, the said Leroy Harrison Carhart, M.D. failed to
respond to this second notice, NOW THEREFORE, it is ordered that the license of
said Leroy Harrison Carhart, M.D. is hereby revoked. His license number being

15162. Dated at Lincoln, Lancaster County, Nebraska, this 13th day of November,

1981.

/AR
Henr¥ D. BREItE, M.I., M.P.H.
Director of Health
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the State of Nebraska, and submit herewith the

' Neme (in full) e M_, FL Q,q,,a,.m_,g:fj
N [
Present address @ ‘@ 75 @a* PACE LQ. prF(_@, (OMA’TH%
SUMMARY OF PRACTICE T g as- e o racet el (mf @ 23

Practice in Nebraska: From M 19@2& 19._....,.
From 19 to 19_
Practice in other states pﬁ- . \
Name state: " From T Loy 19]“5“1;0 S—‘L(Jff‘ 19'2”—&"
S }
19 to 19

From

Are you in practice of medicine at the present time? %
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Yo  Npere pw?#& s NOT B me fo b Patbe 0O
el Do talane N \/\CMQ OA.L{)(NZCO (’vazo"!"c)\CQcQUQ‘—ib.: e S(JL. ‘

I solemnly declare that the foregomg are true and corr _;
. signed/tjﬁ

patea. OO\ R 2 L L
!_.,.......“... '

state of. . Q/B.U.@.Ri:i‘f“—’. L) .
Yss.
1

‘”‘VP e )

County of. . « « 3 é‘-\ .
in. {4/){4& g . <. . . .. .in s2id county on this . %day of

%. T e e s AD 1960. 2, ,personallyappearadbeforeme. P e e e
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Rotaxy Publn.c
of (Local, State, or County) Medical
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Recommendation of President or Secretary

Society:
President or
Secretary of the
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Medical Society, certify that
{fall name of applicant)

is personally known to me, and that he is an ethical practitioner and is of good

moral and professional character.
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Secretary or President
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Recommendation of Board: Reinstated {Yes)

Secretary
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STATE OF NEBRASKA

ROBERT KERREY » GOVERNOR » GREGG F. WRIGHT, M.P., M.Ed. ¢« DIRECTOR

Bryant L. Galusha, M.D. N
Executive Vice~President P el
Federation of State Medical Boards, .

of the United States, Inc. T
2630 W. Freeway, Suite 138
Fort Worth, Tx 76102

e,

~+RE: LeRoy Harrisom Carhart, M.D.
16401 So. 27th

Omahz, Ne. 68123
Dear Doctor Galusha:

The above named has applied for a license to practice Medicine and Surgery
within the State of Nebraska.

We would appreciate any information, complimentary or derogatory that you might
have in his/her regard.

Your comments may be made at the bottom of this letter and will be held in
strict confidence.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Sincerely,

Laura J. Partsch, Director
Bureau of Examining Boards

By: Thelma C. DeYong

COMMENTS :

{F BAVE K GFMIGTLE LPRIATIN

i
REGARIG THE hZOVE BASIER FHYSICIAN

MOV LG 1984
Do 57 05

BRYANT L, QALUSHA, M.D,
EXECUTIVE VICE-PRESIDENT

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, BUREAU OF EXAMINING BOARDS
301 CENTENNIAL MALL SOUTH, BOX 95007, LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68509-5007, PHONE (402) 471-2115
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



